

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
 Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
 Project #1-2016
 Part 1 - CR 62 (Brightwood Road) & CR 68 (Barnhill Road)
 May 19, 2016

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quan	Unit titles	Item Descriptions	Shelly & Sands*		Newton Asphalt		Superior Paving	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	lump	sum	Premium for contract bond	1,300.00	1,300.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	16,500.00	16,500.00
2	254	555	sy	Pavement planning bituminous	12.00	6,660.00	10.00	5,550.00	8.00	4,440.00
3	301	0	cy	Bituminous aggregate base	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
4	402	0	cy	Asphalt concrete	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
5	404	2,507	cy	Asphalt concrete	110.00	275,770.00	115.00	288,305.00	116.00	290,812.00
6	407	2,507	gal	Tack coat	1.85	4,637.95	2.00	5,014.00	2.50	6,267.50
7	408	0	gal	Prime coat	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	614	lump	sum	Maintaining traffic	11,000.00	11,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	15,500.00	15,500.00
9	614.10	3.696	mi	Temporary centerline striping	350.00	1,293.60	200.00	739.20	750.00	2,772.00
10	617	0	cy	Compacted aggregate	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11	special	362	cy	Asphalt grindings – to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	45.00	16,290.00	30.00	10,860.00	80.00	28,960.00

Total **\$316,951.55** Total **\$322,968.20** Total **\$365,251.50** ##

* Low Bidder
 ##corrected amount

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
Project #1-2016

Part 2 - CR 84 (New England Road), CR 86 (Tabor Ridge Road) & CR 88 (Alternate) (Tall Timber Road)
May 19, 2016

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quan	Unit titles	Item Descriptions	Shelly & Sands*		Newton Asphalt		Superior Paving	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	lump	sum	premium for contract bond	2,450.00	2,450.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,800.00	3,800.00
2	254	417	sy	pavement planing - bituminous	12.00	5,004.00	10.00	4,170.00	10.00	4,170.00
3	301	0	cy	bituminous aggregate base	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
4	402	0	cy	asphalt concrete	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
5	404	4,766	cy	asphalt concrete	102.00	486,132.00	120.00	571,920.00	110.00	524,260.00
6	407	8,643	gal	tack coat	1.85	15,989.55	2.00	17,286.00	2.50	21,607.50
7	408	0	gal	prime coat	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	614	lump	sum	maintaining traffic	17,000.00	17,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	20,300.00	20,300.00
9	614.10	6.482	mi	temporary centerline striping class II, type 1	350.00	2,268.70	200.00	1,296.40	600.00	3,889.20
10	617	0	cy	compacted aggregate	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11	special	1017	cy	asphalt grindings - to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	40.00	40,680.00	30.00	30,510.00	80.00	81,360.00
Total						\$569,524.25	Total	\$650,182.40	Total	\$659,386.70

* Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
Project #1-2016
Part 3 - CR 102 (Fort Laurens Road and Sherman Church Road)
May 19, 2016

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quan	Unit titles	Item Descriptions	Superior Paving*		Northstar Asphalt		Newton Asphalt	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	lump	sum	premium for contract bond	2,100.00	2,100.00	0.00	0.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
2	254	550	sy	pavement planing - bituminous	10.00	5,500.00	5.00	2,750.00	10.00	5,500.00
3	301	0	cy	bituminous aggregate base	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
4	402	0	cy	asphalt concrete	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
5	404	2,985	cy	asphalt concrete	107.00	319,395.00	110.00	328,350.00	122.00	364,170.00
6	407	4,295	gal	tack coat	2.25	9,663.75	1.80	7,731.00	2.00	8,590.00
7	408	0	gal	prime coat	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	614	lump	sum	maintaining traffic	14,600.00	14,600.00	38,500.00	38,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
9	614.10	6	mi	temporary centerline striping class II, type 1	600.00	3,654.00	500.00	3,045.00	200.00	1,218.00
10	617	0	cy	compacted aggregate	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11	special	496	cy	asphalt grindings - to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	70.00	34,720.00	30.00	14,880.00	30.00	14,880.00

Total **\$389,632.75** Total **\$395,256.00** Total **\$409,358.00**

* Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
Project #1-2016
Part 4 - CR 139 (Old Route 39)/Sugar creek Village
May 19, 2016

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quan	Unit titles	Item Descriptions	Newton Asphalt*		Superior Paving		Melway Paving	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	lump	sum	premium for contract bond	1,500.00	1,500.00	700.00	700.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
2	254	174	sy	pavement planing - bituminous	10.00	1,740.00	12.00	2,088.00	11.00	1,914.00
3	301	0	cy	bituminous aggregate base	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
4	402	0	cy	asphalt concrete	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
5	404	559	cy	asphalt concrete	117.00	65,403.00	120.00	67,080.00	138.00	77,142.00
6	407	763	gal	tack coat	2.00	1,526.00	2.50	1,907.50	2.00	1,526.00
7	408	0	gal	prime coat	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	614	lump	sum	maintaining traffic	2,000.00	2,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	3,600.00	3,600.00
9	614.10	1	mi	temporary centerline striping class II, type 1	200.00	206.20	650.00	670.15	150.00	154.65
10	617	0	cy	compacted aggregate	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11	special	101	cy	asphalt grindings - to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	30.00	3,030.00	88.00	8,888.00	90.00	9,090.00

Total **\$75,405.20** Total **\$89,833.65** Total **\$98,426.65**

* Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
 Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
 Project #1-2016
 Part 5 - Lawrence Township
 May 19, 2016

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quan	Unit ties	Item Descriptions	Superior Paving*		Newton Asphalt	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	lump	sum	premium for contract bond	650.00	650.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
2	254	6,151	sy	pavement planing - bituminous	1.70	10,456.70	3.00	18,453.00
3	301	0	cy	bituminous aggregate base	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
4	402	0	cy	asphalt concrete	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
5	404	600	cy	asphalt concrete	112.00	67,200.00	130.00	78,000.00
6	407	656	gal	tack coat	2.50	1,640.00	2.00	1,312.00
7	408	0	gal	prime coat	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	614	----	----	maintaining traffic	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9	614.10	0	mi	temporary centerline striping class II, type 1	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10	617	0	cy	compacted aggregate	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11	special	0	cy	asphalt grindings - to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Total **\$79,946.70** Total **\$99,765.00**

* Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
 Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
 Project #1-2016
 Part 6 - Village of Dennison
 May 19, 2016

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quan	Unit titles	Item Descriptions	Shelly & Sands		Newton Asphalt	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	lump	sum	premium for contract bond	350.00	350.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
2	254	0	sy	pavement planing - bituminous	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
3	301	176	cy	bituminous aggregate base	145.00	25,520.00	150.00	26,400.00
4	402	0	cy	asphalt concrete	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
5	404	425	cy	asphalt concrete	140.00	59,500.00	150.00	63,750.00
6	407	480	gal	tack coat	1.85	888.00	2.00	960.00
7	408	0	gal	prime coat	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	614	----	----	maintaining traffic	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9	614.10	0	mi	temporary centerline striping class II, type 1	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10	617	0	cy	compacted aggregate	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11	special	0	cy	asphalt grindings - to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Total **\$86,258.00** Total **\$93,610.00**

* Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
 Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
 Project #1-2016
 Part 7 - Village of Strasburg
 May 19, 2016

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quan	Unit titles	Item Descriptions	Newton Asphalt*		Superior Paving	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	lump	sum	premium for contract bond	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
2	254	4,884	sy	pavement planing - bituminous	7.00	34,188.00	4.00	19,536.00
3	301	581	cy	bituminous aggregate base	115.00	66,815.00	120.00	69,720.00
4	402	0	cy	asphalt concrete	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
5	404	749	cy	asphalt concrete	115.00	86,135.00	140.00	104,860.00
6	407	659	gal	tack coat	2.00	1,318.00	3.00	1,977.00
7	408	0	gal	prime coat	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	614	----	----	maintaining traffic	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9	614.10	0	mi	temporary centerline striping class II, type 1	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10	617	0	cy	compacted aggregate	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11	special	0	cy	asphalt grindings - to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Total **\$193,456.00** Total **\$197,093.00**

* Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
Project #1-2016
Part 8 - Village of Sugarcreek
May 19, 2016

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quan	Unit ties	Item Descriptions	Superior Paving*		Newton Asphalt		Melway Paving	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	lump	sum	premium for contract bond	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
2	254	980	sy	pavement planing - bituminous	7.00	6,860.00	15.00	14,700.00	7.00	6,860.00
3	301	308	cy	bituminous aggregate base	120.00	36,960.00	155.00	47,740.00	145.00	44,660.00
4	402	0	cy	asphalt concrete	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
5	404	1,293	cy	asphalt concrete	152.00	196,536.00	155.00	200,415.00	165.00	213,345.00
6	407	1,501	gal	tack coat	3.00	4,503.00	2.00	3,002.00	2.00	3,002.00
7	408	0	gal	prime coat	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	614	-----	-----	maintaining traffic	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9	614.10	0.00	mi	temporary centerline striping class II, type 1	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10	617	0	cy	compacted aggregate	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11	special	0	cy	asphalt grindings - to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Total **\$246,859.00** Total **\$270,857.00** Total **\$283,867.00**

*Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
Project #1-2016
Part 9 - Village of Tuscarawas
May 19, 2016

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quan	Unit titles	Item Descriptions	Shelly & Sands*		Newton Asphalt	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	lump	sum	premium for contract bond	205.00	205.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
2	254	0	sy	pavement planing - bituminous	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
3	301	0	cy	bituminous aggregate base	0.00	0.00	125.00	0.00
4	402	0	cy	asphalt concrete	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
5	404	365	cy	asphalt concrete	135.00	49,275.00	150.00	54,750.00
6	407	400	gal	tack coat	1.85	740.00	2.00	800.00
7	408	0	gal	prime coat	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	614	lump	sum	maintaining traffic	3,200.00	3,200.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
9	614.10	0.000	mi	temporary centerline striping class II, type 1	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10	617	0	cy	compacted aggregate	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11	special	0	cy	asphalt grindings - to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Total **\$53,420.00** Total **\$59,550.00**

* Low Bidder